GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1395
ANSWERED ON 28.07.2023

IMPLEMENTATION OF INLAND WATERWAYS PROJECTS
1395.SHRI P. RAVINDHRANATH:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(@) the current status of implementation of Inland waterways projects, by Inland
Waterways Authority of India (IWAI), in the State of Tamil Nadu, towards improvement
of existing logistic setup throughout southern States of the country;

(b)  whether any Project Oversight Committee (POC) is being constituted,
exclusively for evaluation of the ongoing waterways projects, in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@) No inland waterway project is under implementation by Inland Waterways
Authority of India (IWAI) in the state of Tamil Nadu at present.

(b) to (c) Question does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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